Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULES

## **SCHEDULE 5**

## AMENDMENT OF ENDOWMENTS AND GLEBE MEASURE 1976

## 11 In section 38—

- (a) in subsection (2) for the word "Commissioners" there shall be substituted the words "Diocesan Board of Finance" and for the words from "and any such" to the end there shall be substituted the words "and the provisions of section 59 of the Pluralities Act 1838 shall not apply in relation to any such lease";
- (b) in subsection (3) for the word "Commissioners" in both places where it appears there shall be substituted in each case the words "Diocesan Board of Finance".